A.2.3 Estimates:
An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind AS on the date of transition shall be consistent with estimates made for the same
date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any difference in accounting policies), unless there is
objective evidence that those estimates were in error. Ind AS estimates as at 1 April, 2016 are consistent with estimates as at
the same date made in confirmity with previous GAAP. The company made estimates for following items in accordance with Ind
AS at the date of transition as these were not required under previous GAAP:
-  Investment in debt instruments carried at FVPL ; and
-  Expected credit loss for trade receivables
The Ind AS estimates closely approximate to estimates used in the previous GAAP.

B. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following
tables represent the reconciliation from previous GAAP to Ind AS

Reconciliation of equity as at the date of transition (1 April, 2016)
Particulars Notes Previous

GAAP*
Adjustments As at

1 April, 2016
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  3  3,777.96  (365.12)  3,412.84
Capital work-in-progress  156.54  -   156.54
Intangible assets  50.92  -   50.92
Financial assets
(i)   Investments  0.57  -   0.57
(ii)   Loans  54.91  -   54.91
(iii)  Other financial assets  19.16  -   19.16
Deferred tax assets   66.22  -   66.22
Other non-current assets 3  49.67  359.21  408.88
Total non-current assets  4,175.95  (5.91)  4,170.04

Current assets:
Inventories  6,422.36  -   6,422.36
Financial assets
(i)   Trade receivables  11,850.17  -   11,850.17
(ii)   Cash and bank balances  7,268.23  -   7,268.23
(iii)  Bank balances other than (ii) above  379.01  -   379.01
(iv)  Other financial assets  105.98  -   105.98
Other current assets 3  398.09  5.91  404.00
Total current assets  26,423.84  5.91  26,429.75

Total Assets  30,599.79  -   30,599.79
Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital  1,201.39  -   1,201.39
Other equity 1 & 4  19,264.06  2,096.65  21,360.71
Equity attributable to owners of Orient Refractories Limited  20,465.45  2,096.65  22,562.10

Non-current liabilities
Employee benefit obligations  8.65  -   8.65
Other non-current liabilities  69.66  -   69.66
Total non-current liabilities  78.31  -   78.31

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

91 2017-20188th Annual Report

Orient Refractories Limited
(An RHI Magnesita Company)

Particulars Notes Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments As at
1 April, 2016

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i)   Trade payables  7,188.42  -   7,188.42
(ii)  Other financial liabilities  207.32  -   207.32
Provisions 1 & 4  2,134.01  (2,096.65)  37.36
Employee benefit obligations  272.04  -   272.04
Other current liabilities  254.24  -   254.24

Total current liabilities  10,056.03  (2,096.65)  7,959.38

Total Liabilities  10,134.34  (2,096.65)  8,037.69

Total Equity and Liabilities  30,599.79  -  30,599.79

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Reconciliations of equity as at 31 March, 2017
Particulars Notes Previous

GAAP*
Adjustments As at

31 March, 2017
 Assets
 Non-current assets
 Property, plant and equipment  3  4,047.55  (359.20)  3,688.35
 Capital work-in-progress  466.60  -   466.60
 Intangible assets  36.87  -   36.87
 Financial assets  -
 (i)   Investments  0.30  -   0.30
 (ii)   Loans  76.25  -   76.25
 (iii)  Other financial assets  16.27  -   16.27
 Deferred tax assets   37.43  -   37.43
 Other non-current assets 3  134.49  353.29  487.78
 Total non-current assets  4,815.76  (5.91)  4,809.85

 Current assets:
 Inventories  8,138.12  -   8,138.12
 Financial assets
 (i)   Trade receivables  11,398.70  -   11,398.70
 (ii)   Cash and bank balances  10,642.58  -   10,642.58
 (iii)  Bank balances other than above  441.60  -   441.60
 (iv)  Other financial assets  99.30  -   99.30
 Other current assets 3  485.69  5.91  491.60
 Total current assets  31,205.99  5.91  31,211.90

 Total Assets  36,021.75  -  36,021.75

 Equity and liabilities
 Equity
 Equity share capital  1,201.39  -   1,201.39
 Other equity  26,125.87  -   26,125.87
 Equity attributable to owners of Orient Refractories Limited  27,327.26  -   27,327.26

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)Reconciliation of equity as at the date of transition (1 April, 2016)

92 2017-20188th Annual Report

Orient Refractories Limited
(An RHI Magnesita Company)

Particulars Notes Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments As at
31 March, 2017

Non-current liabilities
Employee benefit obligations  32.48  -   32.48
Other non-current liabilities   58.60  -   58.60
Total non-current liabilities  91.08  -   91.08

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i)   Trade payables  7,758.05  -   7,758.05
(ii)  Other financial liabilities  319.73  -   319.73
Provisions
Employee benefit obligations  333.04  -   333.04
Other current liabilities  192.59  -   192.59

 -
Total current liabilities  8,603.41  -   8,603.41

Total Liabilities  8,694.49  -   8,694.49

Total Equity and Liabilities  36,021.75  -   36,021.75

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Reconciliations of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March, 2017
Particulars Notes Previous

GAAP*
Adjustments Year ended

31 March, 2017

Revenue from operations 5  51,938.77  3,681.55  55,620.32
Other Income  826.28  -   826.28
Total income  52,765.05  3,681.55  56,446.60

Expenses
Cost of material consumed  20,378.07  -   20,378.07
Purchases of stock-in-trade  10,008.70  -   10,008.70
Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-
progress

 (1,324.36)  -   (1,324.36)

Excise duty 5  -   3,681.55  3,681.55
Employee benefits expenses 6  4,297.20  (44.47)  4,252.73
Depreciation and amortisation expense 3  636.66  (5.91)  630.74
Other expenses 3  8,281.32  6.22  8,287.54
Finance costs  0.30  (0.30)  -
Total expenses  42,277.89  3,637.09  45,914.97

Profit before tax  10,487.16  44.47  10,531.63

Tax expense:
- Current tax  3,583.56  -   3,583.56
- Deferred tax  28.79  15.39  44.18

Tax related to previous year (DDT)  13.00  -   13.00
Total tax expense  3,625.35  15.39  3,640.74

Profit for the year  6,861.81  29.08  6,890.89

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)Reconciliations of equity as at 31 March, 2017

93 2017-20188th Annual Report

Orient Refractories Limited
(An RHI Magnesita Company)

Particulars Notes Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Year ended
31 March, 2017

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of the defined benefit plans 6  -   (44.47)  (44.47)
Income tax relating to the above  -   15.39  15.39
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax  -   (29.08)  (29.08)

Total comprehensive income for the year  6,861.81  -  6,861.81

Basic earning per share  5.71  0.03  5.74
Diluted earning per share  5.71  0.03  5.74

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Note 1:
Reconciliation of other equity as at 31 March, 2017 and 1 April, 2016
Particulars As at

31 March, 2017
As at

1 April, 2016

Other equity as previously reported  26,125.87  19,264.06
Proposed dividend  -   1,742.02
Tax on proposed dividend  -   354.63
Total adjustments  -   2,096.65

Other equity as per Ind AS  26,125.87  21,360.71

Note 2:
Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March, 2017
Particulars Year ended